O 0 3 O

10
11
12
13
14

15§

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

it 111711111

ORIGINAL
BEFORE THW&T@ E%RPORATION | GRS
5T

COMMISSIONERS
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WILLIAM A. MUNDELL
JEFF HATCH-MILLER A7 CORP COMMISSION

MIKE GLEASON
KRISTIN K. MAYES DOCUMENT CONTROL

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST CORPORATION’S DOCKET NO. T-01051B-03-0454
FILING OF RENEWED PRICE REGULATION
PLAN.

IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF DOCKET NO. T-00000D-00-0672
THE COST OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ACCESS.

PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On July 1, 2003, Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”) filed the Qwest Renewed Price Regulation
Plan in accérdance with the provisions of the Second Revised Settlement Agreement approved on
March 30, 2001.

By Prdcedural Order dated November 17, 2003, the Commission determined that Phase I of
the Access Charge Docket, which addresses Qwest’s access charges, should be considered in
conjunction with the Price Cap Plan Docket.

On May 20, 2004, and May 28, 2004, respectively, Arizona Dialtone, Inc. (“ADI”) and Time
Warner Telecom of Ariozna, LLC (“TWTA”) filed Applications to Intervene in the above-captioned
matters.

No party objected in either Application.

~IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that ADI’s and TWTA Applications To Intervene are
granted.

-~

DATED this 75 day of June, 2004,

-

Gl

Arizona Corporation Commission
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JANE .rl?ZO,ED
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
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Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this 774 day of June, 2004, to:

Timothy Berg

Teresa Dwyer

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

3003 North Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Attorneys For Qwest Corporation

Todd Lundy

Qwest Law Department
1801 California Street
Denver, Colorado 80202

Scott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel
RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Richard S. Wolters

AT&T Law Department

1875 Lawrence Street, Suite 1503
Denver, CO 89202

Joan S. Burke

Osborn Maledon, P.A.

2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2794
Attorneys For AT&T

Thomas F. Dixon
Worldcom, Inc.

707 17™ Street, 39" Floor
Denver, Colorado 80202

Thomas H. Campbell
Michael T. Hallam
Lewis And Roca

40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Michael W. Patten

Roshka Heyman & Dewulf Plc

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-03-0454 ET AL.

Mark A. Dinunzio

Cox Arizona Telcom, Llc
20401 North 29™ Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85027

Peter Q. Nyce Jr.

Regulatory Law Office

U.S. Army Litigation Center
901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 713
Arlington, VA 22203-1644

Richard Lee

Snavely King Majoors O’connor & Lee, Inc.
1220 L Street N.W., Suite 410

Washington, DC 20005

Martin A. Aronson, Esq.

Morrill &Aronson PLC

One E. Camelback, Suite 340
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1648

Attorneys for Arizona Dialtone, Inc.

Brian Thomas

Vice President Regulatory
Time Warner Telecom, Inc.
223 Taylor Avenue North
Seattle, Washington 98109

Ernest G. Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel
Arizona Corporation Commission
Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Juanita Gomez
Secretary to Jane Rodda




